Farnell Page 105 Date: 04-09-06 time:17:57
‡
C
o
m
p
lia
nt

‘Buccaneer’ Free Connectors
Mftrs. Connector Order Price Each
List No. Type Code 1+ 10+ 50+ 100+ + +
Crimp Pins (10 PK)
SA3350 12 way 384-1327● 390.00 348.00 305.00 234.00 – – – –
SA3180 25 way 560-900● 258.00 228.00 198.00 143.00 – – – –
Solder Pins (10 PK)
SA3350/1 12 way 384-1388● 390.00 348.00 305.00 234.00 – – – –
SA3180/1 25 way 561-289● 258.00 228.00 198.00 143.00 – – – –
Crimp Sockets (10 PK)
SA3349 12 way 384-1315● 535.00 476.00 417.00 320.00 – – – –
SA3179 25 way 560-911● 384.00 341.00 293.00 212.00 – – – –
Solder Sockets (10 PK)
SA3349/1 12 way 384-1376● 535.00 476.00 417.00 320.00 – – – –
SA3179/1 25 way 561-290● 384.00 341.00 293.00 212.00 – – – –
Electrical
Ratings
2, 3 way 5A 50V ac/dc
4 way 6A 250V ac/dc
6, 7 way 3A 250V ac/dc
9 way 5A 150V ac/dc
12 way 5A 50V ac/dc
25 way 1A 50V ac/dc
Contact resistance <5mΩ (2-9 way)
<5mΩ (12&25 way)
Insulation resistance >104MΩ (@ 500v ac)
Operating temp. range -20°C to 70°C
Approvals CSA, UL, VDE
‘Buccaneer’ 12 and 25 Way Contacts
Material
Body mouldings Glass filled nylon
Flammability rating UL94V-0
Contacts
Screw terminal Brass, nickel plated
Crimp (9 way) Copper alloy, tin plated
Crimp/solder (12 & 2 5 way)Copper Alloy, Gold Plated
PCB Copper Alloy, Gold Plated
Mechanical
Sealing IP68, BS 5490:1977 Tested @ 1.03bar (10m depth) for 2 wks
BSEN 60529:1992 Tested @ 9.65bar (100m depth) for 12 hrs
Cable Acceptance 6-8mm O/D (2 to 9 way)
7-9mm O/D (25 way)
Termination 2-7 way - Screw Terminals
9 way - Crimp contacts (Supplied with connector) - 24-26 AWG
12 way - Crimp & Solder contacts - 22-26 AWG
25 way - Crimp & Solder contacts - 0.21mm2 - 0.081mm2
Circular plastic connectors with 5-bayonet
metal locking ring mechanism. Rated at up